
Hillside Toddler Bed
Lit Pour Tout-Petits Hillside
Cama Cuna Hillside
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Assembly instruction manual for Hillside Toddler Bed.
Manuel d' assemblage de Lit pour tout-petits Hillside.
Manual de instrucciones de ensamblaje para Cama Cuna Hillside.

Model No./ Numéro de modèle/ Número de modelo 
05250-10----- GH 

Color/ Couleur/ Color

CAUTION: Carefully read instructions and procedures for safe operation. DO NOT USE if this product
should become damaged and/or components are broken, inspect this product for damaged hardware,
loose joints, loose bolts or other fasteners, missing parts or sharp edges before and after assembly.
Assembly of this product will require two people.

Please store this manual in the plastic pouch for future reference.

AVERTISSEMENT: Lisez toutes les instructions avant l’assemblage et I’ utilisation. N’UTILISEZ PAS
ce produit si certaines pièces sont manquantes ou brisée. Inspectez le produit pour vous assurer qu’il
n’y a pas de pièces endommagées, d’articulations ou boulons desserrées, de pièces manquantes ou de
bords tranchants avant et âpres l’assemblage. L’assemblage de ce produit nécessite deux personnes.
Veuillez gardez ces instruction dans la pochette plastique pour future références.

ADVERTENCIA: Por seguridad, lea completamente las instrucciones antes del ensamblaje y uso. NO
UTILICE este producto si se encuentra dañado y/o se daña. Inspeccione su producto por piezas
dañadas, faltantes o sueltas, bordes filosos o astillas, antes, durante y después del uso. El ensamblaje
requiere de dos personas.

Guarde estas instrucciones en su sobre de plástico para futuras referencias.

ID7155
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Made in China/Fabriqué en Chine/ Hecho en China
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A n on Customers living in the United States and Canada 
If you are missing parts, hardware, or if your product has been damaged during shipping,

DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT The store
 
does

 
not stock parts and may not be able to help you. 

Contact Stork Cra  directly and we will ship you the parts
 
you need to your shipping address 

at no cost to you. We have three convenient ways for you to reach us:
� Visit us at www.storkcr��.com to order parts online
� Email us at 
� Call us toll free from the USA or from Canada at 1-877-274-0277, Monday to Friday from 7:00 am -

������	�
�������	��

Atención cliente de Canadá y de los Estados Unidos 
En caso de piezas y/o herrajes faltantes y daños debido al envío por favor

NO REGRESAR EL ARTÍCULO
nosotros le mandaremos las piezas 

requeridas sin costo alguno directamente a su domicilio. 
Contáctenos de las siguientes tres maneras:

 
 

 

 
� Visita nuestro si o web www.storkcr��.com para solicitar sus piezas
� Por cor eo electrónico:
� Por teléfono sin cargo desde Canadá y los Estados Unidos al 1-877-274-0277 de Lunes a Viernes de

las 7:00 am hasta las 3:00 pm (hora del Pací�co�

Avis aux clients du Canada et des États Unis 
Au cas de pièces ou quincaillerie manquantes, ou d’endommagement durant l’envoi, veuillez

NE PAS RETOURNER L’ARTICLE
Le magasin n’entrepose aucune pièce de rechange et pourrait ne pas pouvoir vous aidez. 

Veuillez
 
contactez Stork Cra  directement et nous vous enverrons les pièces

 
requise sans 

frais
 
a votre domicile.

 
Vous pouvez nous rejoindre à l’aide des trois manières suivante : 

 

� Visiter nous a www.storkcr��.com pour commander vos pièces
� Par courrier électronique a 
� Par téléphone au numéro sans frais au Canada et aux États Unis 1-877-274-0277, du Lundi au Vendredi

de 7:00 hrs. à 15:00 hrs. (heure du Paci�que�

r

customercare@s�����������	

customercare@s�����������	

customercare@s�����������	

ID307C

Atención clientes de México
En casos de piezas o herrajes faltantes y daños debido al envio, por favor

NO REGRESAR EL ARTÍCULO
El almacén no cuenta con piezas de reemplazo y posiblemente no le podrían ayudar.

Por favor contacte a Stork Craft directamente y nosotros le mandaremos las piezas requeridas sin
costo alguno directamente a su domicilio. Contáctenos de la siguiente forma:

Por correo electrónico: customercare@storkcraft.com



! WARNING
  Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in serious injury 
  or death from entrapmentor strangulation.
-  DO NOT place toddler bed near windows where cord from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.
-  Child must be at least 15 months old and not more than 50 lbs. (22.7 kg) to use this bed.
-  Use a full size crib mattress as specified for this bed.
-  The mattress used in this bed must have a minimum dimension of 27 1/4” x 51 5/8” x 4” (69 cm x 131 cm x 10 cm) and a maximum of 6” thick.
-  Do not place items with a string, cord, or ribbon around a child’s neck, such as hood strings or pacifier cords.
-  Do not suspend strings over a toddler bed for any reason.

CAUTION: ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS TODDLER BED SHALL BE AT 
LEAST 27 1/4 INCHES BY 51 5/8 INCHES BY 4 INCHES (69 CM X 131 CM X
10 CM) WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES (15 CM). THIS 
PRODUCT CONFORMS TO APPLICABLE REGULATIONS PROMULGATED BY 
THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION.
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Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc. 
     200-12033 Riverside Way 
Richmond BC,Canada, V6W 1K6

Twitter@Storkcraft

! MISE EN GARDE
  Le non respect de ces avertissements et les instructions de montage pourrait entraîner des 
  blessures graves ou la mort par strangulation entrapmentor.
-  NE PAS placer lits pour tout-petits près des fenêtres où le cordon de stores ou des rideaux peut étrangler un enfant.
-  L'enfant doit être âgé d'au moins 15 mois et pas plus de 50 livres ( 22.7 kg ) à utiliser ce lit.
-  Utilisez un matelas pleine grandeur lit comme spécifié pour ce lit size crib mattress as specified for this bed.
-  Le matelas utilisé dans ce lit doit avoir une dimension minimale de 27 1/4" x 51 5/8" x 4" (69 cm x 131 cm x 10 cm) et un maximum de 6" 
   (15 cm) d'épaisseur.
-  Ne placez pas d'articles avec une ficelle, corde, ou un ruban autour du cou d'un enfant , comme les chaînes de capuchon ou cordons 
   de sucette.
-  Ne pas suspendre des ficelles sur un lit d'enfant pour une raison quelconque .

AVERTISSEMENT:  TOUT MATELAS UTILISÉ DANS CE LIT DOIT
AVOIR AU MOINS 27 1/4 POUCES PAR 51 5/8 POUCES PAR 4 POUCES 
DE GRANDEUR (69 CM X 131 CM X 4 CM) ET UN MAXIMUM DE 6 POUCES 
D’EPAISSEUR(15 CM). CE PRODUIT SE CONFORME AU REGLEMENTS 
APPLICABLES DE LA COMMISSION A LA SECURITE DES PRODUITS AU 
CONSOMMATEURS. DISTRIBUTED BY / DISTRIBUE PAR / 

DISTRIBUIDO POR:

E-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com



     200-12033 Riverside Way 
Richmond BC,Canada, V6W 1K6

ADVERTENCIA
  De no seguir estas advertencias y las instrucciones de ensamblaje podrían resultar lesiones 
  serias o la muerte por estrangulación o atrapamiento.
-  No deje la cama cuna cerca de ventanas donde los cordones de las cortinas podrían estrangular al niño.
-  El niño debe tener mínimo 15 meses de edad y no pesar más de 50 libras (22.7 kg) de peso para usar esta cama cuna.
-  Use un colchón “tamaño estándar” como se específica para esta cama cuna.
-  El colchón usado en esta cuna debe tener las dimensiones mínimas de 27 1/4'' x 51 5/8'' x 4” (69 cm x 131 cm x 10 cm) y un grosor 
 máximo de 6'' (15 cm).

-  No poner artículos con cordones o cinta alrededor del cuello del bebé como capucha o chupones. Nunca colgar cordones o cintas 
   encima de la cama cuna.

CAUTION: CUALQUIER COLCHÓN USADO PARA ESTA CAMA CUNA 
DEBE SER DE 27 1/4 PULGADAS POR 51 5/8 PULGADAS POR 4 PULGADAS 
(69 CM X 131 CM X 10 CM) CON UN GROSOR NO SUPERIOR A 6 PULGADAS 
(15 CM). ESTE PRODUCTO SE AJUSTA A TODAS LAS REGULACIONES 
EXIGIDAS POR LA COMISIÓN DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS PARA EL 
CONSUMIDOR.

!
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Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc. 

Twitter@Storkcraft

DISTRIBUTED BY / DISTRIBUE PAR / 
DISTRIBUIDO POR:

E-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com
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Headboard
tête de lit
cabecera
x1 x1

Footboard
marchepied
pie de cama

1 2

3 4

65

7

9

8

Back Left Side Rail x 1
Barre latérale arrière gauche x 1
Barra lateral posterior izquierda x 1

Back Right Side Rail x 1
Barre latérale arrière droite x 1
Barra lateral posterior derecha x 1

Front Side Rail x 2
Barre latérale avant x 2
Barra lateral frontal x 2

Cross Slat x 8
Latte transversale x 8
Listón cruzado x 8

Center Cross Slat x 1
Latte transversale centrale x 1
Listón cruzado central x 1

Guard Rail x 2
Rambarde de sécurité x 2
Barandilla de protección x 2

Center Leg x 2
Pied central x 2
Pata central x 2

PARTS: MAKE SURE THAT ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED PARTS ARE TIGHT
PIÈCES : VÉRIFIEZ QUE TOUTES LES PIÈCES PRÉ-MONTÉES SONT BIEN SERRÉES.
PIEZAS: ASEGÚRESE DE QUE
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS /INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE / 

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE 

HARDWARE AND TOOL DIAGRAM/QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE/

HERRAJE Y DIAGRAMA DE HERRAMIENTAS
BOLTS/PERNOS/BOULON 

A  X 4 (1/4” X 2-5/8”)

B  X 12 (1/4” X 2-1/8”)

E  X 4  ( Ø 8 X 40)

J  X 8 (3.5 X 15)

H  X 2

F  X 16

C  X 2 (1/4” X 1-3/4”)

M4 Allen Wrench (included)
Clé Allen M4 (inclus)
Llave Allen M4 (incluido)



E  X 4  

J  X 8 
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 INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE (suite)
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

Step 1 / Étape 1/ Paso 1

Step 2 / Étape 2/ Paso 2

E X 2

H X 2

J

J

H 

E X 2

3

4

5

5

3

4

5

5

H  X 2

J X 4

J X 4



F  X 2

F  X 2

A  X 2

A  X 2

F  X 2 A  X 2
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 INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE (suite)
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

Step 3 / Étape 3/ Paso 3

Step 4 / Étape 4/ Paso 4

A  X 2

F  X 2

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6 4

5

3

5

8

8
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 INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE (suite)
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

Step 5 / Étape 5/ Paso 5

Step 6 / Étape 6/ Paso 6

4

3

1B

F

FX4

F  X 4 B  X 4

F  X 4 B  X 4

5

5

2

1

F

FX4

B  X 4

B

B  X 4



F  X 4 B  X 4
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 INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE (suite)
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

Step 7 / Étape 7/ Paso 7

C  X 2

9

9

1

4
2

B X 4

B 

C  

C  

B  

B  

F  

FX4  

F

F



HOW TO GET PROMPT, EFFICIENT SERVICE/POUR UN SERVICE RAPIDE ET EFFICACE/PARA UN SERVICIO EFICIENTE
Contact our customer service department. The telephone number and hours of operation are listed below. Please do not 
return the product to the store where it was originally purchased as they do not stock replacement parts. When calling our 
customer service department, make sure to mention the model number and date of manufacture. Both can be found on the 
end panel. It is company policy to respond to each request as quickly as possible.
Veuillez vous communiquer avec notre service aux clients. Le numéro de téléphone et les heures d'ouverture son indique 
ci-dessous. Ne pas retourner ce produit au marchant puisse qu'il n'entrepose  aucune pièces de rechange. Veuillez 
mentionnez le numéro de modèle, la date de fabrication et le pays d'origine qui se trouve sur la tête de lit. Le fabricant a 
pour politique de répondre le plus rapidement à chaque demande.

Comuníquese con nuestro servicio al cliente. El número de teléfono y horario de atención está indicado a continuación. Por 
favor no devolver el artículo a la tienda donde fue comparado originalmente, ellos no tienen piezas de reemplazo en stock. 
Cuando llame a nuestro servicio al cliente por favor proporcionar el número de modelo, la fecha y el país de fabricación. La 
información se encuentra en un adhesivo en la parte interior de la cuna.  La misma información la encontrara en la caja en 
la que recibió el producto.
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Model / Modele No / Numéro de modèle:_________________________________
Pack Date/Date d’emballage/Fecha de embalaje:__________________________
Date of Purchase/Date d’achat/Fecha de compra:__________________________(you should also keep your receipt)

(Por favor guardar sus recibos)
Customer Service Direct Telephone line: 1-877-274-0277  Fax: (604) 274-9727      (V euillez garder votre reçu)
Hours of operation: 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM, Pacific Standard Time
e-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com
Service a la clientèle - Téléphone: 1-877-274-0277   Telecopieur (604) 274-9727 
Heures d’ouverture: 7h a 15h 00, (Heure normale du Pacifique)
e-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com
Servicio de linea telefónica directa al cliente: 1-877-274-0277   Fax (604) 274-9727 
Horario de atención: 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM, hora del pacifico
e-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com

STORAGE AND CARE/DÉMONTAGE DU LIT DE BEBE/ALMACENAMIENTO Y CUIDADO
DO NOT remove any part that is attached with wood screws, The stationary side rail, mattress base can all be disassembled 
for storage. Simply review the assembly instructions for each and reverse the order to disassemble. Wipe all parts with a 
dampened clean cloth. DO NOT use abrasives. To convert to a double bed please follow the instructions in the double bed 
kit.  (MUST BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY)
Les panneaux avant, arrière, droit, gauche et le support de matelas peuvent être détaché et entreposer. Simplement suivre 
les instructions de montage au revers. Nettoyer le lit a l'aide d'un chiffon humide, ne jamais utiliser un détergeant ou produit
abrasif.
Los paneles delantero, trasero (C/D), los paneles izquierdo y derecho (A/B) y la base del colchón pueden ser removidos 
para su almacenaje.. Para desmantelar, seguir las instrucciones de ensamblaje al revés. Para limpiar, use un paño húmedo. 
Nunca utilizar un producto abrasivo.

Tel: 1 877 274 0277

Stork Craft Manufacturing Inc. 

Twitter @Storkcraft

LIMITED ONE YEAR WARRANTY/GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN/UN AÑO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA
Your product is warranted against defects in workmanship or material for ONE YEAR from the date of the original purchase. 
This warranty shall be limited to repairing or replacing any part of the product which, in the opinion of the company, shall 
be proved defective in materials or workmanship under normal use and service during the one year warranty period. During 
the one year warranty period, repair or replacement of parts shall be made at no charge. Date of purchase of the product 
must be established by production of your sales slip or other satisfactory evidence. For all warranty claims Stork Craft 
requires a copy of your purchase receipt.
Votre produit a une garantie contre tout vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant UN AN a compter de la date d’achat. 
Cette garantie est limitée a la réparation ou du remplacement de toute pièce qui, a l’avis de la société, s’avère défectueuse 
dans les conditions normales d’utilisation, en raison d’un vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant la période de garantie 
d’un an. La société réparera ou remplacera gratuitement les pièces défectueuses. La date d’achat du produit doit être établie 
en présentant votre reu çde caisse oú autre preuve satisfaisante. Pour toutes les demandes de garantie Stork Craft requiert
une copie de votre reçu d'achat.
Este producto está garantizado contra defecto en la mano de obra o material usado por UN AÑO desde la fecha original de 
compra. Esta garantía se limita a la reparación o el reemplazo de cualquier parte del producto los cuales, al juicio de la 
compañía, resulten defectuosos en los materiales o mano de obra bajo uso normal durante el periodo del año de garantía. 
Durante el año de garantía, las reparaciones y las piezas de reemplazo no tendrán costo alguno. La fecha de compra del 
producto será establecida por su recibo de compra o cualquier otra prueba o evidencia satisfactoria. Para todas las 
reclamaciones de garantía Stork Craft requiere una copia de su recibo de compra.

DISTRIBUTED BY / DISTRIBUE PAR / 
DISTRIBUIDO POR:

E-mail: customercare@storkcraft.com

200-12033 Riverside Way Richmond 
           BC,Canada, V6W 1K6


